COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC		
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND) FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	Case No. 2019-00280	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No. 2019-00309	
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND) FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)		
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
) ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND) FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2019-00314	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
) ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND) FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2019-00315	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND) FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2019-00316	

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2019-00317	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)))	2019-00318	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2019-00319	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2019-00320	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2019-00322	
KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC))	Case No.	
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT))	2019-00323	

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT

Case No. 2019-00324

))))

))

ORDER

A hearing was held in this matter at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, on November 8, 2019. At the conclusion of the hearing, counsel for the respective parties expressed the desire to file post-hearing briefs.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The Division of Inspections (DOI) of the Kentucky Public Service Commission shall file its post-hearing brief on or before Tuesday, November 19, 2019.

2. Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC (Kentucky Frontier) shall file its post-hearing brief on or before Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

3. DOI shall file a post-hearing reply brief, if any, on or before Monday, December 9, 2019.

-3-

By the Commission

NOV 12 2019	LIN	TER	ED
NOV 12 2013	NOV	12	2019

ATTEST:

Show R. Punson

Executive Director

Case No. 2019-00280 et. al.

CT Corporation System Register Agent 306 W Main Street, Suite 512 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 4891 Independence Street, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 4891 Independence Street, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge, CO 80033